

BRIDGEPORT
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 BRIDGEPORT
 U.S. ROUTE 1 OPERATIONAL LANES

STATE PROJECT NO: 173-291

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 06/29/2011 No. of Bidders: 09				LAYTON INDUSTRIES, LLC			TILCON CONNECTICUT INC			COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION CO RP		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		3000.00	3000.00	10000.00	10000.00	14700.00	14700.00			
0101117A	CONTROLLED MATERIAL HANDLING	cu.m	450	25.50	11475.00	10.00	4500.00	98.00	44100.00			
0101128A	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA	l.s.		9000.00	9000.00	30000.00	30000.00	48000.00	48000.00			
0101130A	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION	t	25	386.00	9650.00	150.00	3750.00	166.00	4150.00			
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		20000.00	20000.00	10000.00	10000.00	60000.00	60000.00			
0202002A	EARTH EXCAVATION	cu.m	3530	37.00	130610.00	50.00	176500.00	29.00	102370.00			
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	t	610	49.00	29890.00	50.00	30500.00	52.00	31720.00			
0202318A	MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL	cu.m	100	16.00	1600.00	100.00	10000.00	9.25	925.00			
0202452	TEST PIT	ea.	20	815.00	16300.00	500.00	10000.00	920.00	18400.00			
0202491A	REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING	m	760	35.00	26600.00	20.00	15200.00	20.00	15200.00			
0202503	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB	m	505	33.00	16665.00	15.00	7575.00	20.00	10100.00			
0202512	CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	m	52	7.00	364.00	30.00	1560.00	10.00	520.00			
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	m	1220	5.00	6100.00	4.00	4880.00	8.50	10370.00			
0204210A	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	est.		50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00			
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 3 M DEEP	cu.m	1350	42.00	56700.00	15.00	20250.00	9.00	12150.00			
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 3 M DEEP	cu.m	12	250.00	3000.00	100.00	1200.00	200.00	2400.00			
0205005	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 4.5 M DEEP	cu.m	330	86.00	28380.00	15.00	4950.00	9.00	2970.00			
0205006	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 4.5 M DEEP	cu.m	5	300.00	1500.00	200.00	1000.00	240.00	1200.00			
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	sq.m	4340	10.00	43400.00	4.00	17360.00	6.50	28210.00			
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	estpls		5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00			
0212003	SUBBASE	cu.m	1080	55.00	59400.00	100.00	108000.00	65.00	70200.00			

BRIDGEPORT

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A

STATE PROJECT NO: 173-291

BRIDGEPORT

U.S. ROUTE 1 OPERATIONAL LANES

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 06/29/2011

No. of Bidders: 09

LAYTON INDUSTRIES, LLC

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION CO
 RP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0218001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL BALES	m	100	17 00	1700 00	25 00	2500 00	27 00	2700 00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	cu.m	185	42 00	7770 00	150 00	27750 00	61 00	11285 00
0406002A	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	sq.m	1150	55 50	63825 00	10 00	11500 00	33 00	37950 00
0406170	HMA S1	t	4180	101 00	422180 00	115 00	480700 00	112 00	468160 00
0406171	HMA S0.5	t	2460	114 00	280440 00	115 00	282900 00	101 00	248460 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	L	7170	2 00	14340 00	2 00	14340 00	3 50	25095 00
0406267A	MILLING OF HMA (0 MM TO 100 MM)	sq.m	11900	3 00	35700 00	4 00	47600 00	5 00	59500 00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		5000 00	5000 00	5000 00	5000 00	5000 00	5000 00
0507001	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	24	3000 00	72000 00	1700 00	40800 00	2830 00	67920 00
0507002	ABANDON CATCH BASIN	ea.	18	710 00	12780 00	100 00	1800 00	1700 00	30600 00
0507021	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.	3	5300 00	15900 00	3000 00	9000 00	4200 00	12600 00
0507022	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.	1	5100 00	5100 00	3000 00	3000 00	4400 00	4400 00
0507051	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 3 M DEEP	ea.	2	2900 00	5800 00	3500 00	7000 00	3200 00	6400 00
0507222	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.	2	4500 00	9000 00	3000 00	6000 00	4100 00	8200 00
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	4	4000 00	16000 00	2000 00	8000 00	2850 00	11400 00
0507771	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.	5	1000 00	5000 00	900 00	4500 00	550 00	2750 00
0507781	RESET MANHOLE	ea.	16	825 00	13200 00	900 00	14400 00	550 00	8800 00
0507831	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.	5	2000 00	10000 00	1500 00	7500 00	2600 00	13000 00
0606003A	WET STONE MASONRY WALL	cu.m	3	2700 00	8100 00	2000 00	6000 00	1900 00	5700 00
0608070A	REBUILD BRICK WALL	sq.m	20	399 00	7980 00	800 00	16000 00	1750 00	35000 00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	cu.m	890	38 00	33820 00	40 00	35600 00	46 00	40940 00
0651012	375 MM R.C. PIPE	m	259	153 00	39627 00	200 00	51800 00	110 00	28490 00
0651013	450 MM R.C. PIPE	m	415	166 00	68890 00	220 00	91300 00	125 00	51875 00

BRIDGEPORT

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A

STATE PROJECT NO: 173-291

BRIDGEPORT

U.S. ROUTE 1 OPERATIONAL LANES

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 06/29/2011
 No. of Bidders: 09

LAYTON INDUSTRIES, LLC

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION CO
 RP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0651015	600 MM R.C. PIPE	m	156	197 00	30732 00	250 00	39000 00	190 00	29640 00
0651052	375 MM R.C. PIPE CLASS V	m	10	170 00	1700 00	300 00	3000 00	120 00	1200 00
0651053	450 MM R.C. PIPE CLASS V	m	58	187 00	10846 00	350 00	20300 00	126 00	7308 00
0653001	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.	5	300 00	1500 00	210 00	1050 00	370 00	1850 00
0653010	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.	16	300 00	4800 00	210 00	3360 00	370 00	5920 00
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	m	1050	98 00	102900 00	90 00	94500 00	92 00	96600 00
0813012	125 MM X 450 MM GRANITE STONE CURBING	m	300	106 00	31800 00	100 00	30000 00	112 00	33600 00
0813013	125 MM X 460 MM GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING	m	120	159 00	19080 00	200 00	24000 00	210 00	25200 00
0814002	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	m	10	67 00	670 00	100 00	1000 00	112 00	1120 00
0913001	1.2 M CHAIN LINK FENCE	m	10	165 00	1650 00	100 00	1000 00	126 00	1260 00
0913816	RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATE	m	80	83 00	6640 00	50 00	4000 00	73 50	5880 00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	sq.m	1955	72 00	140760 00	80 00	156400 00	123 00	240465 00
0922508	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	sq.m	105	54 00	5670 00	70 00	7350 00	62 00	6510 00
0924002	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	cu.m	160	355 00	56800 00	450 00	72000 00	523 00	83680 00
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	160	135 00	21600 00	150 00	24000 00	72 50	11600 00
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	t	4	660 00	2640 00	500 00	2000 00	750 00	3000 00
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	kl	800	25	200 00	01	8 00	1 00	800 00
0944002	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	sq.m	1000	8 50	8500 00	15 00	15000 00	15 00	15000 00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	sq.m	1000	5 00	5000 00	5 00	5000 00	5 00	5000 00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	18	2300 00	41400 00	5000 00	90000 00	3000 00	54000 00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		300000 00	300000 00	300000 00	300000 00	300000 00	300000 00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	4000	44 00	176000 00	35 00	140000 00	52 50	210000 00

BRIDGEPORT
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 BRIDGEPORT
 U.S. ROUTE 1 OPERATIONAL LANES

STATE PROJECT NO: 173-291

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 06/29/2011 No. of Bidders: 09				LAYTON INDUSTRIES, LLC				TILCON CONNECTICUT INC				COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION CO RP			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		30000.00	30000.00	100000.00	100000.00	95000.00	95000.00						
0974001A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	cu.m	20	182.00	3640.00	200.00	4000.00	500.00	10000.00						
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		200000.00	200000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00						
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS HIGH INTENSITY	day	6400	.85	5440.00	1.00	6400.00	1.05	6720.00						
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	60	85.00	5100.00	200.00	12000.00	88.00	5280.00						
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		50000.00	50000.00	63000.00	63000.00	50000.00	50000.00						
0981100	1 M TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	100	45.00	4500.00	50.00	5000.00	45.00	4500.00						
1001001	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	m	947	34.00	32198.00	50.00	47350.00	71.00	67237.00						
1002015	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.m	12	1960.00	23520.00	1900.00	22800.00	1900.00	22800.00						
1002201	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - SPAN POLE	ea.	10	3900.00	39000.00	3900.00	39000.00	3990.00	39900.00						
1002203	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - PEDESTAL - TYPE I	ea.	12	312.00	3744.00	300.00	3600.00	315.00	3780.00						
1002208	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.	4	835.00	3340.00	800.00	3200.00	840.00	3360.00						
1008015	50 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	m	80	31.00	2480.00	30.00	2400.00	31.00	2480.00						
1008017	75 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	m	30	62.00	1860.00	60.00	1800.00	62.00	1860.00						
1008115	50 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	m	810	25.00	20250.00	25.00	20250.00	25.00	20250.00						
1008117	75 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	m	30	31.00	930.00	30.00	900.00	31.00	930.00						
1008215	50 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	m	365	61.00	22265.00	60.00	21900.00	62.00	22630.00						
1010001	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	17	624.00	10608.00	650.00	11050.00	630.00	10710.00						

BRIDGEPORT
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 BRIDGEPORT
 U.S. ROUTE 1 OPERATIONAL LANES

STATE PROJECT NO: 173-291

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 06/29/2011
 No. of Bidders: 09

LAYTON INDUSTRIES, LLC

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION CO
 RP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	19	315.00	5985.00	320.00	6080.00	315.00	5985.00
1010052	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER	ea.	36	250.00	9000.00	250.00	9000.00	252.00	9072.00
1017032A	SERVICE (METERED)	ea.	4	415.00	1660.00	400.00	1600.00	420.00	1680.00
1102002	2400 MM ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	9	425.00	3825.00	420.00	3780.00	431.00	3879.00
1102008	1300 MM ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	3	400.00	1200.00	400.00	1200.00	410.00	1230.00
1103021	8500 MM STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	1	4250.00	4250.00	4500.00	4500.00	4305.00	4305.00
1103024	10500 MM STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	3	6900.00	20700.00	7000.00	21000.00	6930.00	20790.00
1103029	9500 MM STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	6	5800.00	34800.00	6000.00	36000.00	5880.00	35280.00
1105001A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	5	525.00	2625.00	500.00	2500.00	525.00	2625.00
1105003A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	7	1040.00	7280.00	1000.00	7000.00	1050.00	7350.00
1105007A	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	6	2085.00	12510.00	2000.00	12000.00	2100.00	12600.00
1105011A	3 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	5	2915.00	14575.00	3000.00	15000.00	2940.00	14700.00
1105015A	4 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	2	3500.00	7000.00	3500.00	7000.00	3570.00	7140.00
1105203A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	1	1200.00	1200.00	1000.00	1000.00	1050.00	1050.00
1106001A	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED	ea.	2	884.88	1769.76	900.00	1800.00	893.00	1786.00
1106002A	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED	ea.	4	1342.93	5371.72	1300.00	5200.00	1355.00	5420.00
1106003A	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	2	900.00	1800.00	900.00	1800.00	893.00	1786.00

BRIDGEPORT

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A

STATE PROJECT NO: 173-291

BRIDGEPORT

U.S. ROUTE 1 OPERATIONAL LANES

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 06/29/2011 No. of Bidders: 09				LAYTON INDUSTRIES, LLC			TILCON CONNECTICUT INC			COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION CO RP		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
1106004A	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	7	1400.00	9800.00	1300.00	9100.00	1355.00	9485.00			
1107007A	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)	ea.	19	310.00	5890.00	300.00	5700.00	315.00	5985.00			
1108207A	INSTALL STATE FURNISHED TRAFFIC CONTROLLER AND CABINET	ea.	4	1561.55	6246.20	1600.00	6400.00	1575.00	6300.00			
1108725A	PHASE SELECTOR (MODIFIED)	ea.	2	2498.48	4996.96	2500.00	5000.00	2520.00	5040.00			
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	m	365	40.00	14600.00	40.00	14600.00	41.50	15147.50			
1112413A	DETECTOR (TYPE A) (MODIFIED)	ea.	4	830.00	3320.00	900.00	3600.00	840.00	3360.00			
1112471A	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS (MODIFIED)	ea.	2	415.00	830.00	500.00	1000.00	420.00	840.00			
1113014	3 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	m	120	5.50	660.00	5.50	660.00	5.50	660.00			
1113050	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	m	3415	4.50	15367.50	4.50	15367.50	4.50	15367.50			
1113102	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	m	390	5.15	2008.50	5.00	1950.00	5.20	2028.00			
1113103	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	m	650	5.45	3542.50	5.50	3575.00	5.50	3575.00			
1113104	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	m	185	6.00	1110.00	6.00	1110.00	6.00	1110.00			
1113106	12 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	m	7	7.00	49.00	6.50	45.50	6.55	45.85			
1113107	15 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	m	110	7.00	770.00	7.00	770.00	6.90	759.00			
1113125	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	m	140	10.25	1435.00	10.00	1400.00	10.50	1470.00			
1113398A	CABLE CLOSURE (TYPE A)	ea.	4	415.00	1660.00	450.00	1800.00	420.00	1680.00			
1113399	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.	5	415.00	2075.00	450.00	2250.00	420.00	2100.00			
1113431A	#16 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE	m	215	11.00	2365.00	11.00	2365.00	11.20	2408.00			
1113506A	RELOCATE INTERCONNECT CABLE	l.s.		3600.00	3600.00	5000.00	5000.00	3700.00	3700.00			
1113552A	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) (MODIFIED)	m	400	5.00	2000.00	5.00	2000.00	5.20	2080.00			
1114102	SPAN WIRE	m	240	12.00	2880.00	13.00	3120.00	12.00	2880.00			
1114201A	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET	ea.	2	1000.00	2000.00	1100.00	2200.00	1040.00	2080.00			

BRIDGEPORT
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 BRIDGEPORT
 U.S. ROUTE 1 OPERATIONAL LANES

STATE PROJECT NO: 173-291

SHEET : 7

Bid Opening Date: 06/29/2011
 No. of Bidders: 09

LAYTON INDUSTRIES, LLC

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION CO
 RP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1118012A	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	l.s.		2600.00	2600.00	3000.00	3000.00	2625.00	2625.00
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		7150.00	7150.00	5500.00	5500.00	5150.00	5150.00
1118052A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		7150.00	7150.00	5500.00	5500.00	5150.00	5150.00
1118053A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3)	l.s.		7150.00	7150.00	5500.00	5500.00	5150.00	5150.00
1118302A	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		1550.00	1550.00	1700.00	1700.00	1600.00	1600.00
1118303A	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 3)	l.s.		1550.00	1550.00	1700.00	1700.00	1600.00	1600.00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		315.00	315.00	500.00	500.00	1100.00	1100.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	sq.m	68	495.00	33660.00	500.00	34000.00	525.00	35700.00
1210101	100 MM WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m	2260	1.10	2486.00	1.20	2712.00	1.10	2486.00
1210102	100 MM YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m	1085	1.10	1193.50	1.20	1302.00	1.10	1193.50
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	sq.m	300	35.00	10500.00	40.00	12000.00	33.60	10080.00
1211001A	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	sq.m	70	13.00	910.00	20.00	1400.00	12.60	882.00
1212001	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 100 MM YELLOW	m	1085	4.25	4611.25	4.00	4340.00	4.20	4557.00
1212002	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 100 MM WHITE	m	2260	4.25	9605.00	4.00	9040.00	4.20	9492.00

BRIDGEPORT
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 BRIDGEPORT
 U.S. ROUTE 1 OPERATIONAL LANES

STATE PROJECT NO: 173-291

SHEET : 8

Bid Opening Date: 06/29/2011 No. of Bidders: 09				LAYTON INDUSTRIES, LLC				TILCON CONNECTICUT INC				COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION CO RP			
--	--	--	--	------------------------	--	--	--	------------------------	--	--	--	--------------------------------	--	--	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	sq.m	80	120.00	9600.00	50.00	4000.00	150.00	12000.00
1303201A	RELOCATE HYDRANT (COMPLETE)	ea.	1	3300.00	3300.00	2500.00	2500.00	3700.00	3700.00
1403501A	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	18	600.00	10800.00	800.00	14400.00	310.00	5580.00
1700001A	SERVICE CONNECTIONS	est.		50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00
					3499436.89		3579400.00		3708804.35

